

CivDJ/658/2017

Gulshan Kumar Chawla Vs Vijay Kumar Chawla & Anr.

08.09.2017

Present: Ms. Sarita Panda, counsel for plaintiff.

Plaintiff has filed court fees of Rs. 12,250/-.

An application has also been filed under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC for amendment of para 5 (i), (j), (o), (p), para 11 and prayer clause.

Perusal of the record shows that the suit is at its initial stages and notice of the suit has not been issued to the defendants. Hence, no prejudice shall be caused to the defendants if the application is allowed. Accordingly, the application filed by the plaintiff under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC is allowed. Amended plaint is taken on record.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of the injunction application to the defendants on filing of PF, speed post and courier, for **22/11/2017**.

(ANIL KUMAR SISODIA)
ADJ-05/West/THC/Delhi
08.09.2017