

CivDJ/658/2017

Gulshan Kumar Chawla Vs Vijay Kumar Chawla & Anr.

22.12.2017

Present: Ms Sarita Panda, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. V.V. Singh, Ld. Counsel for both defendants with
defendant no.-1.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants has submitted that written statement has already filed by him on 20.12.2017. Copy supplied.

Now to come up on **21.03.2018** for filing of replication, if any, as well as arguments and disposal of application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

(DEEPAK DABAS)
ADJ-05/West/THC/Delhi
22.12.2017