

CivDJ/658/2017

Gulshan Kumar Chawla Vs. Vijay Kumar Chawla & Anr.

12.07.2018

Present: Ms Niharika, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. V.V. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendants with
defendant no.-1.

Heard. Perused.

Proxy Counsel for plaintiff has filed evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1, PW-2, application(s) for summoning of witnesses, an application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC as well as an application under Order 11 Rule 12 CPC. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants seeks time to file reply to application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC as well as under Order 11 Rule 12 CPC. Time is granted.

Now to come up on **16.10.2018** for reply/arguments and disposal of aforesaid two applications.

(DEEPAK DABAS)
ADJ-05/West/THC/Delhi
12.07.2018