

30.04.2019

Present: Ms. Niharika, proxy for Ms. Mrinalini Sen, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. V.V. Singh, counsel for R-1 with R-1.

Mohd. Ikram, counsel for R-2.

Counsel for plaintiff has filed reply to the application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC of D-1. It be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Counsel for D-1 has filed reply to the application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC, filed on behalf of plaintiff. It be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Counsel for R-2 has filed reply to the application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC, filed on behalf of plaintiff and his vakalatnama. It be taken on record. Copy of reply supplied.

Put up on **18.07.2019** for reply and arguments on above said application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC.

(SAVITRI)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
30.04.2019