

CS No. 658/17

Gulshan Kumar Chawla Vs. Vijay Kumar Chawla

04.10.2019

Present: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. V.V. Singh, counsel for R-1 with R-1.

Mohd. Ikram, counsel for R-2.

Both the parties submit that there is possibility of settlement, hence, present suit may be referred to the Mediation Centre, Delhi.

Considering the submissions of both the parties, present suit is referred to Mediation Centre, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. Both the parties are directed to appear before Mediation Centre on **15.10.2019 at 2.00 pm.**

Put up on **07.11.2019** awaiting the mediation report or in alternative for arguments on application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC.

(SAVITRI)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
04.10.2019