

CS No. 658/17

09.12.2019

Present: Ms Niharika, proxy counsel for Ms Mrinalini Sen, Id.
Counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. V.V Singh, Id. Counsel for D-1 with D-1
Mohd. Ikram, Id. Counsel for D-2

Written submissions filed on behalf of defendants on the application under order 7 Rule 11 CPC filed by defendants. Same be taken on record.

At request, put up the case on 20.01.2020 for arguments on application under order 7 Rule 11 CPC.

(Savitri)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
09.12.2019