

Civ DJ No. 658/2017

06.03.2020

Present: Sh Gulshan Kumar Chawla Plaintiff in Person.

Sh V. V. Singh Counsel for Defendant No 1 with Defendant in Person.

Id. P.O. is on Child care leave w.e.f. 27.02.2020 to 13.03.2020.

As per direction of Id. P.O., put up the case for purpose already fixed on **22.04.2020.**

**Ahlmad
06.03.2020**