

CS No. 658/17
Gulshan Kumar Vs Vijay Kumar Chawla

25.08.2020

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting app.

Present: Ms Karitika Gupta, counsel for the plaintiff
None for defendant no. 1
None for defendant no. 2

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submitted that there is an application of defendant no. 1 under order 7 rule 11 CPC. She further submitted that she has already supplied written submission to the opposite party but she does not recollect whether she has filed the same on the court record or not.

She further submitted that a connected case is fixed on 27.08.2020 in this very court and that is fixed for RE the defendants in this case are the petitioners in that case and she expressed that the defendants shall appear in that case.

At request, put up the case on 27.08.2020 for further proceedings. This order sheet is as per the direction of Ld. P.O., received on phone.

Reader/Ahlmad/Nazir
25.08.2020

At 1 P.M.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed written submission to the application filed by defendant no. 1 under order 7 rule 11 read with Section 151 CPC on the dedicated e-mail ID of the court.

Reader/Ahlmad/Nazir
25.08.2020