

Civ DJ No. 658/17
CNR No. DLWT01-004956-2017
Gulshan Kumar Chawla Vs Vijay Kumar Chawla & Anr.

17.04.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: Sh. Tanmay Yadav, proxy counsel for Ms Mrinalini, counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendants.

The matter is fixed for PE but the court is being held virtually. Proxy counsel for plaintiff submitted that his party has already filed affidavits in evidence of two proposed PWs in 2018 itself and copies have also been supplied to opposite party.

The matter is now adjourned to 05.08.2021 for P.E.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
17.04.2021