

Civ. No. 658/17
CNR No. DLWT01-004956-2017
Gulshan Kumar Chawla Vs. Vijay Kr. Chawla & Anr.

10.03.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. V.V. Singh, counsel for defendant no. 1.

Proxy counsel for Sh. Mohd Iqram, counsel for defendant
no. 2.

The matter is fixed for arguments on following seven
applications of the plaintiff:-

(i). Four applications for summoning of witnesses namely
Darshan Lal Kundra, Darshan Chadha, Smt. Usha Chawla
and concerned person/officer from Railway Clearing
Accounts Office, Delhi.

(ii). Application u/o 11 Rule 12 CPC.

(iii). Two applications u/o VII Rule 14 CPC.

But no one is responding for plaintiff and hence, it is
adjourned for arguments on all applications of the plaintiff and
reply/arguments on the application of the defendant no. 1 under order 7
rule 10 CPC, on **03.06.2022**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, West
10.03.2022