

03.06.2022

Present: Sh. Tanmay Yadav, counsel for plaintiff
with plaintiff.
Sh. V.V. Singh, counsel for defendant no. 1.
Mohd Iqrar, counsel for defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has moved an application under order 6 rule 17 CPC for addition of prayers.

Plaintiff had also filed reply to the application of defendant no. 1 under order VII rule 10, section 6 read with section 151 CPC on 31.05.2022 which is also on record. Copy supplied to ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

It is informed by ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 that Smt. Usha Chawla, defendant no. 2 has unfortunately expired on 22.03.2022. He has also filed death certificate of defendant no. 2 in support of his contention. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will move appropriate application under order 22 rule 4 CPC, same be done within the period of limitation, if so advised.

In these circumstance, put up on 13.09.2022 for further proceedings.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
03.06.2022