

GULSHAN KUMAR CHAWLA Vs. VIJAY KUMAR CHAWLA
ANDANR.

14.12.2023

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Agrawal, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.

Sh. V.V. Singh, Id. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Mohd Ikram, Id. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Sh. Nishant, Patwari for SDM, Punjabi Bagh.

Valuation report has been filed on behalf of SDM, Punjabi Bagh in respect of the suit property, copy of the same has been supplied to Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

An application under section 5 of the Limitation Act has been filed on behalf of plaintiff for filing the replication on 13.12.2023. Copy of the same has already been supplied to defendant.

Arguments heard on the application u/o 7 rule 10 CPC moved on behalf of defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that amendment application of the plaintiff was allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs. 10,000/-. Cost of Rs. 10,000/- paid today to Id. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Put up on 24.01.2024 for clarification, if any, or in the alternative for order on application under order 7 rule 10 CPC.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts

Delhi:14.12.2023