

GULSHAN KUMAR CHAWLA Vs. VIJAY KUMAR CHAWLA
AND ANR.J

10.05.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. V.V. Singh, ld. counsel for Defendant no. 1.
Mohammad Ikram, ld. counsel for defendant no. 2.

Further arguments heard on application under order 7 rule 10
CPC on behalf of defendant no. 1.

Plaintiff submits that his counsel has been struck up at
Prayagraj Railway station and not in a position to come and seeks one
adjournment.

Put up for order on above said application on 03.06.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 10.05.2024.