

GULSHAN KUMAR CHAWLA Vs. VIJAY KUMAR CHAWLA
AND ANR.

21.03.2025

Present: Sh. Suhail Shah and Sh. Rahul Gupta, ld. counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. V.V. Singh ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 alongwith defendant no.1 in person.
Mohd Iqram, ld. counsel for defendant no. 2.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that the documents which he wants to place on record by way of IA2/24, are already attached with his earlier application filed u/o 8 rule 1 A CPC. He further submits that in the said application the filed copies of ledger are not legible so he may be permitted to file legible copies of the ledger on record.

Plaintiff is allowed to file the legible copies but the same will be taken on record if the application of the plaintiff is allowed by the court.

Ld. counsel for D-1 submits that he has not been supplied the copies of the above said documents by the ld. counsel for the plaintiff. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply the copies of the same to ld. counsel for the D-1 & D-2 within a week.

On the last date of hearing, ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that his other two application may be disposed off as not pressed.

An application u/o 14 rule 5 CPC has been filed on behalf of D-2, copy supplied.

Contd. 2