

All the ld. counsels are directed to flag their pending application, if any , before next date of hearing. If on the next date of hearing, any of the earlier filed application is not pressed by the counsels for the parties then the said applications shall be deemed as dismissed being not pressed.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file his Vakalatnama on the E-portal of the Court during the course of the day.

Put up for consideration of pending applications on 07.07.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
21.03.2025