

GULSHAN KUMAR CHAWLA Vs. VIJAY KUMAR CHAWLA
AND ANR.

07.07.2025

Present: Sh. Suhel Shah ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. V.V. Singh ld. counsel for defendant no. 1.
Mohd Ikram, ld. counsel for D-2.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file one consolidated application u/o 7 rule 14 CPC and will withdraw all the pending earlier filed applications for the same purpose. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for the said purpose as plaintiff is out of India.

Ld. counsel for D-1 submits that his one application filed u/s 152 CPC is pending for disposal.

Ld. counsel for the D-2 submits that his one application filed u/o 14 rule 5 CPC is pending for disposal.

Put up for consideration of above said applications on
27.10.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.07.2025