

GULSHAN KUMAR CHAWLA Vs. VIJAY KUMAR CHAWLA
AND ANR.

27.10.2025

Present: Sh. Suhal Shah, ld. counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. V.V. Singh, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 alongwith defendant no. 1 in person.
Mohd Iqram, ld. counsel for defendant no. 2.

An application u/o 7 rule 14 CPC alongwith some documents has been filed on behalf of plaintiff, copies of the same has been supplied to ld. counsel for the defendants

Another application under order 6 rule 17 CPC alongwith amended plaint has been moved on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Ld. counsel for the defendants seeks time for filing reply of the above said applications. The defendants are allowed to file the reply of above said applications before the next date of hearing with advance copy to ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for consideration of application filed u/o 6 rule 17 CPC on 09.02.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
27.10.2025