

GULSHAN KUMAR CHAWLA Vs. VIJAY KUMAR CHAWLA
AND ANR.

09.02.2026

Present: Sh. Suhal Shah, ld. counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff in person.
Sh. V.V. Singh, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1
alongwith defendant no. 1 in person.
Mohd Iqram, ld. counsel for defendant no. 2.

Reply of application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC has been filed
on behalf of D-1. Copy of the same has already been supplied to ld.
counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for the D-2 submits that he does not wish to
file reply of the said application and is adopting the reply filed by D-1
of the said application.

Ld. counsel for D-1 submits that he has not received
copy of application filed u/o 7 rule 14 CPC.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has already
supplied the said copy but however, without going into the contention
of ld. counsel for the D-1, he will again supply the said copy today
itself.

Part arguments heard on application filed u/o 6 rule 17
CPC.

Put up for further arguments on the said application as
well as on the application filed u/o 7 rule 14 CPC on 13.04.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
09.02.2026