

Civ DJ 658/17

GULSHAN KUMAR CHAWLA Vs. VIJAY KUMAR CHAWLA
AND ANR.

16.07.2026

VC is not working due to some technical glitch and complaint, in this regard, has already been made.

Present: Ms. Prerika Narang and Rituraj Khare ld. counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. V.V. Singh, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 alongwith defendant no. 1 in person.
Mohd Iqram, ld. counsel for defendant no. 2.

Put up at 3.30 PM for further submission, if any.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.07.2026

At 3.30 PM

Present: Ms. Prerika Narang ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Plaintiff in person.

Certain submissions are required to be heard from Ld counsel for the plaintiff as to how the sought relief of declaration of title of suit property is within limitation.

Submissions are also required to be heard from Ld counsel for the plaintiff as to how the documents sought to be produced are relevant in the present suit.

Put up on **06.08.2026** for hearing submission on the aboveaid points from Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.07.2026